FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-09-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



TO: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and		TENTS ONI		document(s)	or convies)
Submission 1			nveyance Ty		i documenta	or copy(les).
New		(Assignment	Securit	y Agreement	
Resubmiss Document	ion (Non-Recordation) ID#		License	Change	of Name	
Reel # Corrective	of PTO Error Frame # Document		Merger	U.S. Government of the contract of the contrac	nment vernment Agencies	s)
X Reel #)11507 Frame # ()527	De	partmental File	Sec	ret File
Conveying Pa	arty(ies) Nemirovsky, Mario	()	Mark if additional	names of convey	ing parties attach	Month Day Year 12 14 00
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Musoll, Enrique					Month Day Year 12 14 00
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	rty		M	lark if additional n	ames of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	XStream Logic, Inc.					If document to be recor is an assignment and to receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	750 University Avenu	ie, Suite 270				of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Los Gatos		CA State/Country		95032 Zip Code]
Domestic Re	presentative Name	and Addr	ess Enter	for the first Receiv	ing Party only.	
Name _						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0656-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012042 FRAME: 0321

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(831) 726-1457
Name Boys, Donald R.		
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 187		
Address (line 2) Aromas, CA 95004		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmo	of pages of the attached conveyance document ents.	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if additi	onal numbers attached
	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	mber(s)
09737375		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>nev</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	y Patent Application, enter the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	er PCT PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Nu	mber PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the	ne total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number: #	50-0534
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s X No
Statement and Signature		
	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document. Charges to deposit acc	
Donald R. Boys	Wally E	08/01/2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012042 FRAME: 0322 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Part	v(ies)	
Enter additional Con	wark is additional flames of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
	vin, Stephen	Month Day Year 12 14 00
	· ····, sp.····	12 17 00
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) San	xar, Narendra	12 14 00
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Sam	path, Nandakumar	12 14 00
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Part	(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional Re	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Addiess (Mie 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	Code
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the P	atent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	
Pate	nt Application Number(s) Patent Numl	per(s)
		1

PATENT

REEL: 012042 FRAME: 0323

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par	tv(ies)	
Enter additional Co	man is additional relation of the second of the secon	Execution Date Month Day Year
	mirovsky, Adolfo	12 14 00
		1
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
		,
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name (line 2)		<u></u>
Receiving Part		ies attached
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)	Tiff document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
_		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 1)		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
MARIESS (IIIIES) L	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Γ		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
- Г		
Address (line 3)	VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VII	Code
Application No	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	iner(a)

PATENT

REEL: 012042 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mario Nemirovsky, Enric Musoll, Stephen Melvin, Narendra Sankar, Nandakumar Sampath, and Adolfo Nemirovsky, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto XStream Logic, Inc., (a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 750 University Ave., Suite 270, Los Gatos, CA, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the patent application, docket number P3808, entitled "Queuing System for Processors in Packet Routing Operations", which bears the serial number O91737.375, filed 12/14/00, ("I hereby authorize and request the agent of record, Donald R. Boys of Central Coast Patent Agency P.O. Box 187, Aromas CA. 95004, to insert above the serial number and filing date of said application when known"), and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

Mario Nemirovsky.

Mario Nemirovsky.

Engio Musoll

Stephen Melvin

Date

12/14/00

Narendra Sankar

Date

12/14/00

Nandakumar Sampath

Date

12/14/00

Nandakumar Sampath

Date

12/14/00

Date

State of (California)

County of (Santa Clara)

RECORDED: 08/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 012042 FRAME: 0325